
RMU (5-1) -vs- BUTLER (0-1)
3/7/2021 at INDIANAPOLIS, IND. (VARISTY FIELD)

 
 

 
 
RMU Goals: KERR, Clio (6); GANDY, Mackenzie (3); NELSON, Kelsey (2); ANDERSON, Jordan (1); KOTERWAS, Julia (1); CHRISTIANSON,
Bailey (1); ROBARGE, Isabelle (1); GANDY, Melanie (1) 
Assists: GANDY, Melanie (3); TIFFT, Colleen (2); NELSON, Kelsey (1); FLYNN, Kelley (1); COLEGROVE, Kelly (1); ZOLIS, Thalia (1) 
 
BUTLER Goals: CALLAGHAN, Kailee (2); CONNORS, Campbell (2); LATSKO, Karina (2); ATTAWAY, Kaley (1); SCHREIBER, Lindsey (1);
BODINE, Gabryelle (1); KIELBASA, Kayla (1) 
Assists: DAVIDE, Elizabeth (1); CONNORS, Campbell (1); BIRELEY, Greer (1); BODINE, Gabryelle (1); GUERRA, Ashley (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: VARISTY FIELD
Penalties: ANDERSON, Jordan 1st/18:03; WASSELL, Lauren 1st/15:44; GANDY, Mackenzie 1st/10:00; DAVIDE, Elizabeth 1st/02:14;
MCARDLE, Shea 1st/01:13; BODINE, Gabryelle 1st/00:39; TATTERSFIELD, Layla 2nd/19:16; GANDY, Mackenzie 2nd/17:00; MCSHEA,
Lindsey 2nd/08:09; KERR, Clio 2nd/04:41; ENGEL, Elizabeth 2nd/03:27
Officials: Katie Ziegert; Michael Brondon; Chris Niblock

Date: 3/7/2021
Attendance: 50

Score 1 2 Total
RMU 10 6 16
BUTLER 5 5 10

Shots 1 2 Total
RMU 16 13 29
BUTLER 14 13 27

Shots On Goal
RMU 15 11 26
BUTLER 12 9 21

Saves
RMU 7 4 11
BUTLER 5 5 10

Turnovers
RMU 3 8 11
BUTLER 3 8 11

Clears 1 2 Total

RMU
10-
12 6-9 16-21

BUTLER 9-11 8-9 17-20

Ground Balls
RMU 9 5 14
BUTLER 7 4 11

Draw Controls
RMU 10 7 17
BUTLER 6 4 10

Free-Position Shots
RMU 5 2 7
BUTLER 2 1 3

Fouls
RMU 19 17 36
BUTLER 12 15 27



RMU 16

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
D 4 MCARDLE, Shea 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 7
M 7 WASSELL, Lauren 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
A 9 FLYNN, Kelley 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1
M 10 TIFFT, Colleen 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
A 13 CHRISTIANSON, Bailey 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 1-1 0
M 14 BELL, Mackenzie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2
D 16 COLEGROVE, Kelly 0 1 1 0 3 0 1 0 6
D 20 BURKE, Madison 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 2
M 27 KERR, Clio 6 0 6 6 1 1 0 6 1-1 1
A 30 GANDY, Melanie 1 3 4 3 1 0 0 0 0
GK 33 MILLER, Katelyn 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
A 36 GANDY, Mackenzie 3 0 3 8 0 2 0 0 1-3 5

2 KELLER, Jamie 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
3 NELSON, Kelsey 2 1 3 3 0 0 1 2 2-2 1
5 ANDERSON, Jordan 1 0 1 1 1 3 1 0 1
8 KOTERWAS, Julia 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
11 GRIFFIN, Madison 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 HADDEN, Lilli 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
18 ZOLIS, Thalia 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
21 KIM, Emilie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 ROBARGE, Isabelle 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
28 MILLER, Hannah 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
31 KELLEY, Kathleen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
32 ENGEL, Elizabeth 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2
37 ANTHONY, Gianna 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 16 9 25 29 14 11 5 17 5-7 36

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
33 MILLER, Katelyn 9:41 0 1 W
2 KELLER, Jamie 50:19 10 10



BUTLER 10

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
D 2 BOLIN, Ella 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
M 6 DAVIDE, Elizabeth 0 1 1 0 2 2 0 3 3
D 7 MCSHEA, Lindsey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
D 8 DICKINSON, Sarah 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
D 9 ARMSTRONG, Alexandra 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
M 10 SQUIBB, Ella 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
A 13 CONNORS, Campbell 2 1 3 5 1 0 0 0 0
D 18 GATELY, Anna-Cate 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 1
A 19 BIRELEY, Greer 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
A 22 BODINE, Gabryelle 1 1 2 5 1 2 0 0 2
GK 27 RUMSEY, Amanda 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
M 49 TATTERSFIELD, Layla 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 2 2

3 STEFFES, Ashley 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0
12 CALLAGHAN, Kailee 2 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 0
16 ATTAWAY, Kaley 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 1
17 LAGONER, Grace 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
20 SCHREIBER, Lindsey 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
26 GUERRA, Ashley 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
32 RUBINO, Leah 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0-1 0
33 KIELBASA, Kayla 1 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 1-1 0
42 MCGRATH, Katie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 LATSKO, Karina 2 0 2 5 0 2 0 0 1-1 0

Totals 10 5 15 27 11 11 3 10 2-3 27

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
27 RUMSEY, Amanda 30:00 10 5 L
42 MCGRATH, Katie 30:00 6 5



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By RMUW BUWLAX
1st 24:15 KERR, Clio GANDY, Melanie 1 0
1st 20:50 KERR, Clio TIFFT, Colleen 2 0
1st 20:19 KOTERWAS, Julia GANDY, Melanie 3 0
1st 19:19 GANDY, Mackenzie ZOLIS, Thalia 4 0
1st 18:09 KERR, Clio TIFFT, Colleen 5 0
1st 17:22 CONNORS, Campbell (UP) BODINE, Gabryelle 5 1
1st 14:23 LATSKO, Karina (UP) Unassisted 5 2
1st 13:06 BODINE, Gabryelle Unassisted 5 3
1st 10:42 GANDY, Mackenzie Unassisted 6 3
1st 05:20 ATTAWAY, Kaley Unassisted 6 4
1st 04:22 CHRISTIANSON, Bailey Unassisted 7 4
1st 02:54 GANDY, Mackenzie GANDY, Melanie 8 4
1st 01:28 ANDERSON, Jordan (UP) NELSON, Kelsey 9 4
1st 00:49 SCHREIBER, Lindsey (UP) DAVIDE, Elizabeth 9 5
1st 00:12 KERR, Clio (UP) Unassisted 10 5
2nd 29:38 KERR, Clio COLEGROVE, Kelly 11 5
2nd 28:20 CONNORS, Campbell BIRELEY, Greer 11 6
2nd 27:50 CALLAGHAN, Kailee Unassisted 11 7
2nd 19:05 KERR, Clio (UP) Unassisted 12 7
2nd 17:38 NELSON, Kelsey Unassisted 13 7
2nd 11:16 NELSON, Kelsey Unassisted 14 7
2nd 10:25 CALLAGHAN, Kailee CONNORS, Campbell 14 8
2nd 09:08 GANDY, Melanie Unassisted 15 8
2nd 06:37 KIELBASA, Kayla (DN) Unassisted 15 9
2nd 05:48 ROBARGE, Isabelle (UP) FLYNN, Kelley 16 9
2nd 03:05 LATSKO, Karina (UP) GUERRA, Ashley 16 10

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 18:03 RMUW ANDERSON, Jordan YELLOW CARD
1st 15:44 RMUW WASSELL, Lauren YELLOW CARD
1st 10:00 RMUW GANDY, Mackenzie YELLOW CARD
1st 02:14 BUWLAX DAVIDE, Elizabeth YELLOW CARD
1st 01:13 RMUW MCARDLE, Shea GREEN CARD
1st 00:39 BUWLAX BODINE, Gabryelle GREEN CARD
2nd 19:16 BUWLAX TATTERSFIELD, Layla YELLOW CARD
2nd 17:00 RMUW GANDY, Mackenzie YELLOW CARD
2nd 08:09 BUWLAX MCSHEA, Lindsey YELLOW CARD
2nd 04:41 RMUW KERR, Clio GREEN CARD
2nd 03:27 RMUW ENGEL, Elizabeth YELLOW CARD


